900266794 09/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPSOURCE 2000 FUND, L.P.		109/19/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MISSISSIPPI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JR Kinder's Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	2950 Buskirk Avenue, Ste. 300	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94597	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2808724	KINDER'S		
Registration Number:	2877154	KINDER'S		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4432634108 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4103477367

Email: trademarks@ober.com Correspondent Name: Cynthia B. Sanders, Esq.

100 Light Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver, A P.C. Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051944.000108 DKP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia B. Sanders	

REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0348

TRADEMARK

900266794

Signature:	/Cynthia B. Sanders/
Date:	09/20/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=KINDERS CapSource Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=KINDERS CapSource Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=KINDERS CapSource Release of Security Interest#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0349

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JR Kinder's Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), granted a security interest in, and lien upon, certain trademarks and related rights to CAPSOURCE 2000 FUND, L.P. ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), pursuant to a Security Agreement dated February 12, 2009 between Debtor and Secured Party (as amended, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, a Notice of Security Agreement with respect to the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Document Name	Date Recorded	<u>Rcel</u>	<u>Frame</u>	
Notice of Security Agreement	February 26, 2009	003942	0675	

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release the trademarks more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, from the liens and security interests created by the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases all liens, security interests, and other rights and interests under the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0350

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks on this /4⁺day of September, 2013.

United States Small Business Administration, As Receiver for CAPSOURCE 2000 FUND, L.P.

By: MI la Ca. Name: I

Title:_4

Schedule A (List of Trademarks)

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Kinder's	U.S.	78-214169	2808724	Registered
Kinder's	U.S.	78-214164	2877154	Registered

3

2702999 v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 09/20/2013